

No. 126, Original

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
STATE OF KANSAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NEBRASKA
and STATE OF COLORADO,

Defendants.

—◆—
**COLORADO'S EXCEPTION TO THE
REPORT OF THE SPECIAL MASTER AND
BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF EXCEPTION**
—◆—

JOHN W. SUTHERS
Attorney General of Colorado
DANIEL D. DOMENICO
Solicitor General
SCOTT STEINBRECHER*
Assistant Attorney General

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW
1300 Broadway
Denver, CO 80203
Telephone: 720-508-6287
Email: scott.steinbrecher@state.co.us
**Counsel of Record*

No. 126, Original

—◆—
In The
Supreme Court of the United States
—◆—

STATE OF KANSAS,
Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NEBRASKA
and STATE OF COLORADO,
Defendants.

—◆—
**COLORADO'S EXCEPTION TO
THE REPORT OF THE SPECIAL MASTER**
—◆—

The State of Colorado respectfully excepts to the Special Master's recommendation that the measure of damages may take into account Nebraska's gain.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN W. SUTHERS

Attorney General of Colorado

DANIEL D. DOMENICO

Solicitor General

SCOTT STEINBRECHER*

Assistant Attorney General

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW

1300 Broadway

Denver, CO 80203

Telephone: 720-508-6287

Email: scott.steinbrecher@state.co.us

**Counsel of Record*

No. 126, Original



In The
Supreme Court of the United States



STATE OF KANSAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NEBRASKA
and STATE OF COLORADO,

Defendants.



**BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
COLORADO'S EXCEPTION TO THE
REPORT OF THE SPECIAL MASTER**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. Disgorgement is an improper remedy for an unintentional breach of compact.....	4
II. This Court should follow its previous decisions limiting damages to Kansas' loss	7
III. Disgorgement would result in a windfall to Kansas	9
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Commodity Futures Trading Comm'n v. American Metals Exchange Corp.</i> , 991 F.2d 71 (3d Cir. 1993)	5, 6, 7, 9, 10
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 514 U.S. 673 (1995).....	4
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 522 U.S. 1073 (1998).....	8
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 533 U.S. 1 (2001).....	8
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 543 U.S. 86 (2004).....	9
<i>Porter v. Warner Holding Co.</i> , 328 U.S. 395 (1946).....	5, 6, 7, 10
<i>SEC v. Patel</i> , 61 F.3d 137 (2d Cir. 1995).....	5, 6, 7
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987)	2, 9

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

United States Constitution, Article III, Section 2	1
-------------------------------------------------------------	---

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1251(a)(1).....	1
Republican River Compact, Act of May 26, 1943, ch. 104, 57 Stat. 86, codified at C.R.S. § 37-67-101 (2013).....	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Special Master’s First Report, *Kansas v. Colorado*, No. 105, Orig. (July 1994).....5

Special Master’s Second Report, *Kansas v. Colorado*, No. 105, Orig. (Sept. 1997).....*passim*

Special Master’s Third Report, *Kansas v. Colorado*, No. 105, Orig. (Aug. 2000)3, 8, 9
